



2026:BHC-AUG:13951

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

934 WRIT PETITION NO.3340 OF 2019

NIVESH NAYANKUMAR TISGAONKAR
VERSUS
SONAM NIVESH TISGAONKAR

...
Advocate for Petitioner : Shri Shivaji T. Shelke

...
CORAM : P.R. BORA, J.
Date: April 02, 2019

PER COURT :-

1 Issue notice to the respondent, returnable on 23.04.2019.

(P.R. BORA, J.)