



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

951 WRIT PETITION NO. 3340 OF 2019

NIVESH NAYANKUMAR TISGAONKAR
VERSUS
SOW. SONAM NIVESH TISGAONKAR

.....

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Shelke Shivaji T.

.....

CORAM : V. K. JADHAV, J.

DATED : 16TH FEBRUARY, 2021

PER COURT :-

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to take instructions as to whether the petitioner has paid the maintenance amount to the respondent-wife regularly as directed and at present what are the arrears of maintenance, if any.

2. Stand over to 02.03.2021.

(V. K. JADHAV, J.)