



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

990 WRIT PETITION NO. 3340 OF 2019

Nivesh Nayankumar Tisgaonkar

VERSUS

Sonam Nivesh Tisgaonkar

.....

Shri. Pravin D. Biradar, Advocate h/f. Shri. Shivaji T. Shelke,
Advocate for the Petitioner

.....

CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.

DATE : 13.08.2025

PER COURT :

1. Learned Advocate Shri. Pravin D. Biradar h/f. learned Advocate Shri. Shivaji T. Shelke for the Petitioner submits that Advocate Shri. Shelke has filed a leave note.
2. None for the sole Respondent.
3. Stand over to **29.08.2025**.

[NEERAJ P. DHOTE]
JUDGE

GGP