



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 3340 OF 2019

Nivesh Nayankumar Tisgaonkar

...Petitioner

Versus

Sonam Nivesh Tisgaonkar

...Respondent

Mr. Shelke Shivaji T., Advocate for the Petitioner

CORAM : SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.

DATE : APRIL 01, 2026

PER COURT :

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner, on instructions, seeks permission to withdraw the petition.
2. In view of the above, the petition is disposed of as withdrawn.

(SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.)